common stock. Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets minus total liabilities, all divided
by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2010. Dilution is determined by subtracting
net tangible book value per share from the public offering price per share.
   Without taking into account any changes in net tangible book value after December 31, 2010, other than giving
effect to the sale of the 2,250,000 units we are offering at the offering price of $2.00 per unit (and assuming a value
per share of common stock offered in each unit of $2.00 per share and attributing no value to the Warrants included in
each unit), and after deducting the placement agent fees and our estimated offering expenses, but assuming no
exercise of warrants sold in this offering, our as-adjusted net tangible book value would have been approximately
$21.7 million, or approximately $1.33 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of approximately $0.06 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of
approximately $0.67 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Offering price per unit $2.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2010 $1.27
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering $0.06

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2010 after giving
effect to this offering $1.33

Dilution per share to new investors $0.67
   The number of shares of common stock outstanding used for existing stockholders in the table and calculations
above is based on 14,096,366 shares outstanding as of December 31, 2010 and excludes as of March 3, 2011:

� 1,579,331 shares of our common stock subject to outstanding options with a weighted average exercise price
of approximately $3.81 per share;

� 561,907 shares of our common stock available for future equity awards under our 2006 Equity Incentive
Plan;

� 806,000 shares of our common stock that may be issued to Nanshan Memorial Medical Institute upon the
completion of certain milestones pursuant to that certain International Distributor Agreement between us and